uonesyex=y (eroiddy=y,,

"XB] S3[ES MBS 0] pIeog [COYDS AY) AQ SwWs) asaly) Jo eseyound joalip JO YNsed ay) ale ‘uaieoyel Jof ‘(BAcqe paynuepl,) sieplo abueyd ayl 10N

00°0% SSONIAYS XYL NI TVLOL 0E'v09'c0E'LS
o “Buiawa afiegjon mo) poddns-21 0] [Busiew B Joge| 'Jualwidinbe spinoid] ee1es'ee0’ss (02 zged) - | eo'vSE'eE0ES ¥i | uonongsuoh wepue| uoneAousY DWAH - LOUBY JOME ]
v "HOd UHON Jo AN 2U) wi spieainog a0ud| 15°2.5'068'02¢ | oo'z2s'eog'1ts |+ 1s0S2'9¥5'618 | oF UORaNNSUCY Jely «H. 1004Y0G ascmEm_L
puE proj(es Je sjuswancudun uonossiaiu Buipiroid Jo 1500 sy ppy|
DNLLAZIW QYVCd TOOHOS 9002/L/8 IH.L LV NOILYDIJILYYH HO/ONY TYAQUddY HO4 GILNIASAH SHIQHO IDNVHD STAANTS NOILINYLSNOD 40 AUVIINNS

- INNONY

» SONIAVS (peyoene ess) NOILYNY1dX3 ANNOWY ADNYHD 1DVHINOD 0D HOLOVHLINGD L23roud

XvLS3vS a3siagd LNIHEND

SHIATHO FONVYHI SIIIAYIS NOILONYULSNOD



01:561-62p m 07-26-2006 478

0414297518
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME:
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL "H"
CHANGE ORDER NO. FORTY SIX {46)
BOARD DATE:
August 1, 2006
ITEM 1) Description: Add the cost for providing intersection improvements at Salford and Price
Boulevards in the City of North Port.

Reason for Change: This change order adds the cost of intersection improvements inciuding the
construction of four left turn lanes, drainage improvements' the relocation of the
water main at the intersection, sidewalks and new signalization including
engineering design and permitting, for which the SBSC and the City of North Port
will share these costs. The City of North Port will be paying approximately
$776,914 of the amount noted below, which reduces the total cost fo the SBSC fo
approximately $526,913.00. The cost of this work was anticipated and included in
the project budget.

Cost of Change; ADD: $1,303,827.00

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $1,303,827 00

TOTAL COST: ADD: $1,303,827 .00

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: $4,686,941.97 | B 4.58%]
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: I: S2B4,269.51|

Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract: [ 35.607.007.00' 27.735%
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: E__ so.oo' " 0.000%
SUBMITYED BY: .

[Is this a Design/Build continuing contract projeci? Yes _ No_X /If Yes, total adds = $




9414297518
0414207518

01:5127pm 07-26-2006
12740 pm 07-26-2005 th

QAIA Document G701 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Nome and address): CHANGE ORDER KUMBER: 46 OWNER;
Elementury School H DATE: fuly 26, 2006 .
4641 Big Leat Sumil ARCHITECT:
Noith Port, FL 34286 CONTRACTOR:
TO CONTRACTOR (Nome and oddress):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUBMBER: 550512 FELD: ©
Kraft Comstrurion, Inc, CONTRACT DAYE: Sup=mber 19,2005

40 Sooth Pinaapple Avenue GONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER [1
Surtsote, F1. 34236

THE CONTRACT I CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{Fnelude, where applicable, any undisputed amouni atnibuiabie 1o previowsty execuied Congiruction Chunge Directives)
Additivnal costh for offsie intersection work af Price and Salord in Norih Port. FI., Jissmized coets and dovumentation npe

alnches).

The original Guarastexd Maximam Price was
The nct chanpe by proviossly anthorized Chaage Ordors

§__ 233800
§ e
The Guarantosd Misimom Price prior to this Chauge Order was § 9585031
§
$

nememMumiluimwmmwummmnf

The néw Guscanieed Maximym Price Including this Chinge Order will be
‘T!wCamTlmwillbemwhyZ:m{D)m

The daks of Substantial Completion as of the date nfﬂliuChnnchrdul!mfm!ish[y 24,2006

NOTE: This Change Qrder does not inchade changes in the Contract Sum, Contryct Time or Gukruntesd Maxlimmm Pricy which
huwe been authorized by Construction Changs: Dircctive und| dw cost o i have been agreed upon by both the Dwner and
Contsactor, in which case a Change Order is execated (o supersede tic Construction Change Dirsotive,

mvmmmavmmcm.cmmmmmm

BRPH Architocts - Enginecrs, Inc. Kraft Comptruction, Inc e Sehool Rusard of Surssota County,
Florida
ARCHTECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR { Firm aame) OWNER (Firm rame)
12800 Liniveraity Drive, Sulte 624 41 South Procapple Avosue T89S Fruitvillc Road
Fon M; Flonda 33907 Sxanctz, FL 34236 Sﬁaﬂ. 34240
BY (Signatyre) Pon & Roos BY (Signawre)
Duvid Griggs, Frojcct Manager Charks E. CloRins
(Typed nume) {Nped name) (Typed name)
7-2t-dls 7=16--0&
DATE DATE DATE
AIA Doctument GTEI™ - 3051, © 1978 and 2001 by Tha Amarican Wslituts of Arcisacts, Al gttt rasttvid. WARNING Thig AIAF

Corumant s protested by L & Gopynight Law aod Inamational Traafies Unaxitharized raproduchion ar diskibution of thia A" Gogumens, or any
portian of it waxy ragolt I8 severs civil and £riming pansitias, ena wtl] be prosecules 1o Me mazimun: #xiE0d poSRle untor the faw. This document
s produced by Al acitware a2 13,3853 on J7252008 onga: Oncler No. 1000222119 _3 which tupires an SHAMIO? and i nal Iy reasle
User Notes; [1054375340)

3/



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Taylor Ranch Elementary School HVAC Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO . 14

BOARD DATE:
August 1, 2006

ITEM 1) Description: Provide equipment, labor and material to re-support low voltage wiring in Buildings #2,
&7
Reason for Change: Much of the low voltage wiring was supported from, and laying on, the secondary

ceiling grid which was removed as part of the renovation project. Proper support of
the wiring was necessary to keep the low voltage system intact and operating reliably.

Cost of Change: ADD: $3,490.80
ITEM 2) Description: Fabricate and install an anodized aluminum metal cap at the top of the CMU Brick

wall at the chiller yard.

Reason for Change: A mortar cover was specified as a cap over the CMU/Brick wall. The addition of this
metal cap will provide better protection to both the CMU and Brick portions of this wall
and will eliminate cracking and separation which will occcur at the top of the wall.

Cost of Change: ADD: $5,463 71
ITEM 3) Description: Delete the labor, equipment and material needed to form and construct the slab for

the thermal storage tanks.

Reason for Change: Thermal storage is not being installed at this site, therefore the slab for the storage
tanks can be deleted.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($9,177.21)
SUMMARY: (ITEM 1 thru 3) DEDUCT: ($222.70)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($222.70)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount tc date: (635,815 40) -18.18%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: 38,690.00

Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original
contract: $3,653.73 0.10%

Total Architect/Engines s to date as a % of original contract: Q.00 0.000%

Is this a Design/Build confinuing contract project? Yes _ No X /If Yes, totaladds = §

L:vProjectsilaylor_Ranch%4517HVAC Renavationh2l CONIRACI AMENDMENIS\Change OrdersiChange Order#ld.DOC



.._.AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address}): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 014 OWNER: (]
Taylor Ranch - HVAC DATE: July 12. 2006 .

25())(0 Faylor Ranch Trail ! ARCHITECT. g/
Venice, FL 34293 CONTRACTOR:

TO CONTRACTOR (Namie and address): ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: [J

PJ. Hayes Inc. dba Tandem CONTRACT DATE: January 03, 2606

Construction ' CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: [

1599 Main Sireet Sarasota, FL 34236

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Fictude . where applicable any undisputed amount aftvibutable to previously exectued Construdtion Change Directives}

1 Provids labor. material & equipment to complete the work as described in the attached Proposal Request #05 dated
June 142006

[

. Provide labor material & equipment (o complete the work as described in the atiached Proposal Request #06. dated
June 21, 2006

3 Provide labor . material & equipment to complete the work as described in the attached Proposal Request #09, dated
June 21, 2006

The original Contract Sum was o $ 3.710,583.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -670,628.97
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 3.039,954.03
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ -222.70
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 3,039,731.33

The Contract Time will be inchanged by Zero (0 ) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is December 22, 2006.

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Gonstruction Change Directive until the cogt and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor. in which case a Change Order is execuied to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Forney Engineering P.J. Hayes Inc. dba Tandem Construction The School Board of Sarasota County
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTAR (#irm name) OWNER ( Firm name}
5213 Fourth Avenue Circle East, 1599 Main Stree_:fi'Sarasota.‘ FL 34236 1960 Landing Boulevard . Sarasota, FL

Bradenton, FL 34208 34231

ADDRESS ADDRESS 7 ADDRESS . o
LA b ( frey X

BY (S'iyfmmr‘é} i BY (Sien(}mré) BY (Signature)

Brian Zap{ Peter J. Hayes Chates B. Colling /

(Typed name) (T’)rpec{ﬁ{abie (Typed namg) 5 .
7/l R T e fo ¢

DATE ! DATE DATE / /

AIA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1978 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AA®
Document is protscted by U.S. Copyright Law and Internationat Treaties Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA" Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penaities, and will pe prosecuted 1o the maximum extent possible under the law. This docurment
was produced by AlA software at 09:06:55 on 07/12/2006 under Qrder No 10001909841 which expires on 8/1/2006 and is not for resale

User Notes: {2283228369)




